

*

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 14615 OF 2013

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 15/07/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, this matter is adjourned for one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master