

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).....(D.No.14615 OF 2013) (For prel. hearing)

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief returnable
within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master