

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6089-6090 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on behalf of the sole respondent has been accepted by the
ld. Counsel, Mr Seeraj Bagga. Complete set of pleadings be served on the
ld. Counsel and necessary proof be filed within a week.

Original record is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder
be issued.

List again on 1.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj