

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6089-6090 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.  
Original record from the concerned High Court is still awaited.  
Reminder be issued.  
List again on 15.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)