

&
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6089-6090 OF 2013

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are allowed two weeks' time to file
Statement of Case failing which the appeal may
proceed with the record available with this Court.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER