

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6089-6090/2013

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)  
 (Along with letter received from Dy. Commissioner cum Distt.  
 Election Officer, Taran Taran, Punjab)

Date : 07/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer, Tarn Taran vide letter dated 20th November, 2014 has requested to allow him to shift the Electronic Voting Machines from the premises of Schools/Educational Institutes and make immediate alternative arrangement for the same.

Taking the facts and circumstances of the case, we allow the Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer, Tarn Taran to shift the concerned Electronic Voting Machines from the premises of Schools/Educational Institutes and keep them under seal in any of the rooms within the Collectorate.

Signature Not Verified

Post the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous  
 day.

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.08

16:11:18 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)  
 COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
 COURT MASTER