

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6089-6090/2013

SUKHWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADESH PRATAP SINGH KAIRON

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv. (NP)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Interlocutory applications for withdrawal of appeals are allowed.

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6089-6090 OF 2013

SUKHWANT SINGH

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ADESH PARTAP SINGH KAIRON

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Interlocutory applications for withdrawal of appeals are allowed.

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

NEW DELHI  
26TH MARCH, 2015

.....J.  
[N.V. RAMANA]